.nf..,.num.ég wmnowummmma .
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: August 29, 1989

FULL NAME Louis 8. Rollins $.S. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

sooress_ [

CITY B8elle Chasse STATE Louisiana ZIP CODE 70037
DATE OF BIRTH 04/13/45 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION Protestant NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION Police Sgt.NAS Police Division NAS, Belle Chasse

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 175 HEIGHT 5' 11" RACE White
COLCR OF HAIR 8lack COLOR OF EYES Blue

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS Cut on Lower Jaw (Right side)

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS N/A

MARRIED / / SINGLE / X J NAME QF SPOQUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, aumber, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Chartered Organization NAS CPQ Association

SPECIAL RECOGNITION  Woodbadge, Scoutmaster, Unit Commissioner

INCIDENT: TYPE 1 & 3 DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION 5

Type Resolution
1=Scout Related 1. Internal (ouly Scouts Know)
2=Non~-scout relaced 2. Criminal action
3=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action

4. Probatiomary status
. 5. Reported to state agency
Check off list of attached documentation

ommnﬁHnnHomuom incident

Victim(s) stateément

media reports 7 z°4ﬂ°
Legal proceedings wa
Offender's mnmnmsmg% waw
Official notification of nwﬂﬂ.gwon

Found Q.E.L.nw.\u..unona_mm.ﬁx ")
Council §Nm...S\ x&k\\s\v \&ﬂrﬁ!\\ Signed

3828r-eko-11/3/88
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A. GRAVES
March 30, 199C
NMr. Roonie ¥. Jolmes
Scout Zxecutive
New Orleans Aresa Council, NHo. 21%
PERSCHNAIL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LOUIS 3 ROLLINS

Dear Ron:
Thank you for the detailed (anforaation seant conceruning the abova Scouter.

This case has been reviewed with cur attorney jod Is oow on our permenent
Ineligible Volunteer Fila.

Sincerely,

Pagl Zrmst, Diresctor
Registration Servica

ag

ce: South Central Regfon, Sum SC
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Harch 22, 1990
READY FOR FILE

MAR 22 1390

JULIE FIELDER
Ur. Johtmmy Sneed
Bireccor of Fleld Services
dew Orleans Area Couacil, ie. 214
PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL SURJECT: LOUIS B. ROLLINS

Dear Johany:

I am following up oa your letter of Harca 16 coucerning the above
aamed individual. The {aformation that I have Indicatas that a trial
w3s o be aeld on January 29, 1990. I wondered if this took place.
We need the outcome of the legal action and any sentencing waich may
be {mposed. This 18 m0st iaportant If se are to have a completas fila
apd be able to refuse registration anywaere in the country.

Please help me to close this file.

Sincarely,

Paul Ermsc, Director
Registration Service

if

cc? South Central Region, Sum SCR
Ionnie Tolmes, Scout Executive—~Jao. 214
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NEW ORLEANS AREA COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

March 16, 1990 mt, o
m\ﬁ [ /4
wv ik

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration Service Aww» iy

1325 Walnut Hill Lane 7 o o7

Irving, TX 75015-2079 {7 4 .
|

Dear Paul:

This is in reply to your Tetter dated March 1, 1990, relating to ﬂstmwnMMW «) ﬂ
{ W\

We met with Debra Ouhs Cigna a week ago and m
We would

Louis B. Rollins Case.

shared all the information we had at this point with her.

suggest that you contact Debra.

The limited information that we do have, you are welcome to. Debra

Ouhs Cigna's phone number is I -
a
[

Please feel free to call me at anytime. &
o .

Sincerely,

go:::k Sneed

E e

JS/bs

gF= 3T 3ESMARC 37 TamaaNy 3T Amces

SO, TH M TRUZANS. JZFFCASON 3T

« u
TZRRIZICIME, 37 CZHARLIZ, SLACUEMIMES

SERVING
AFRIS=ES o ANC LSS TIo T WSS
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Maren 1, 1390 ) “Op
P
.\QQ\,..
h\ﬁﬂmo
eR
Mr. Qoonle Solaes
Scout EZzecucive
New Qrleans Area Council, No. 214
PEISONAL AND CONTIDENTIAL SURJECT: LOUIS 3. ROLLINS

Dear Ron:

This is a folliow up related to the above named individual. We
received inrormation from your council at ac earlier date that
indicated that he had been accused of fondling scouts.

We would like more informaction concerningz this matter.

Lor us aewspaper clippings, court records, or statamects fSrom
individuals which would substamtiate the charges?

We would, also, lixe zhe outcome of the legal actiomn, f{f he nas been:
arrested and Indicted. Please help us to completa this file, so. that

We can protect the youth of America.

Sincarely,

Panl Zrmst, Director
Registration Service
e

i€

cc:  South Central Region, Sum SCR

-

fan you secure
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December 18, 1989

Mr. Ronald K. Hegwood
Scout Executive
Y¥ew Orleans Area Council, ¥o. 214

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: LOUIS B. ROLLINS
Dear Ron:

In early September, we received a copy of a letter which you sent to Mr.
Rollins, and also a record sheet, so that we could identify Mr. Rollins. We
appreciate both of these items.

We really need more documentation related to the reason Mr. Rollins is being
placed on ocur ineligible volunteer file. We need statements from parents or
the youth members, or a narrative from the scoutmaster or cther people who
were knowladgeabla.

We would also like to have information if Mr. Rollins has been arrested by

this time. Newspaper clippings or court records would be most helpful. At
the present time, we have nothing that would substantitate our refusal, and
3o, therefors, we need that information. .

- Thanks for your help.

Sincarely, A/(m\
/O 0
N
N A
ST
> O o.@
Paul Rrnst, Director a%u
Registration Sarvica <

ako

ce: South Central Region

» PR
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Septembter 15, 1939 READY FOR FIIE

SE2 131983
¥r. Rovald X. Zegwood JULIE EATCN
Scout Executive
New Orleans Area Council, No. 214
PERSONAL AnD CONFIDENTIAL SUBSZECT: LOULIS B. ROLLIIS

Dear 2on:

Thanks so much for the letzer suspending Mr. Rollins and the Confidential
2ecord Sheet ldentifying him. DBoth of these are most helpful as we start a
file.

We do need some documentation of the allegatiomns which have been made. Can
you el us statements Irom the scouts who were iavolved iz this matter or from
their parents. A statement from any other leaders would alsoc be helpful.

If Mx. Rollins 1s to be arrested, we would then want newsvaver clippings and
the outcome of any legal action.

Thaoks for your help im building a better file, so that we are able to refuse ..

registration anywhere in the country. - -l

Sincerely,

Zanl Ermst, Director
Registration Service

je

ce: South Central Region
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NEW om»m»%@mmb COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

September 7, 1989

Louis B. Rollins

Belle Chasse, LA 70037
Dear Mr. Rollins:

After careful review, we have decided that your
ragistration with the Boy Scout of America should be
suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you
sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of
America.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is
a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone
who applies. We reserved the right to refuse registration
whenever there is a concern that an individual may not
measure up to the nigh standards of membership that BSa
seeks to provide for American Youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write
to me within 60 days of the date of this letter,explaining
your version of the facts supporting your claim that your
registration as a BSA member should be granted or
reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely,

Ron Hegwood
Scout Executive

RH/bs

ST 3EBNARDE 3T TAMMANY T AMES ASSUMPTICN

/
HARLZS. PLACLUEMIMES 2AFRISRES . L4 =AnNC 0K 2oLNTY

SERVING YCUTH IN' SRLIANS. LESFERSON

‘HES
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‘-vﬂ AaTS CALL FORM

CALL BACXK

COUNCIL # M . m . DHONE NO:

oalrpbw Batch

B

CALLER: Nm N/ \Mﬂ\& saps  TOSITION:

TYPE OF DPROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CCDE

REQUESTED

SE

& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID % FIIM #
Sal.go 085 L, 76
P&lin 110 FOF
L 5P SR -D,P%,\ AE |
>, \,\A - \w Yy ,
L Lo a2l o \\P\M\mel £ Qﬂ\w T
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Z8G1104NOO

Hs 09 MEMRERSITLE SUPPORT

MENTIER NELETE

CHOL 282 PFRE/UNTIT 80600 SEQ, ORGATA
FIRGT: LG n LAST « POLLTINS

BYHTEH

ALY _ ADURD2 . UFLLE CHASSE 1.0

AR ANTIRA ¢
REG STATUS: It ENROLL: 0O3R8 RIRTI: 0440 SFX:

M

AGENCY

POGTTTION: G FINDERCOBE: OL  PHONE . —.JL K
REN

naT: 1269

FRAMGITET T ROM = CNCL POMAUNEIT GER

HAGAHZ THES

e GOURCE-~ PRICE SUR §TRT -~ -COPTES-~ [SSUES TO 60 AREAR

TRANSIFR

TYPE CHCL PZUNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LasT ORIG TOIAL
2 00 000

2 et e M 10 0588 o5 024879

PR TELE TE
MEMEBER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCH it}
HSOR MEMDERSHIN SUPPORT

MEMRER DELETE

CNCL 214 PRGZUNIT D8AL0 SEQ. 110804

5Y

FIRST: “ LAST « ROLLIMS
ADRY AT s RELLE CHABSE

AL AT A
REG STATUS: M ENROLL: 0189 BIRTH: 0000 SEX:

M

BTENM

1.

AGENCY

FOSITION: 60 FINDERCODE: Ol  PHONE: 0000000000 TULK:

REH DAT: 128%

TRAMSIER FROM = CMCIL . POHAUMTT . S ERA K

MAGATINES

IR

~BOURCE -~ - PRICE SUR STRT ~-COPTES-~ 1S5UES TO 60O
TYPE CNCL P/ZUNT CODE TRM DATE FIRKT LAST ORLG TOTAL

PEDSDELETE PP L2 HENU
MEMIER DELETED FROM NATATASE SUCCESSINNY Y

CLEO RN

(025 I g

0927

ZIPy 70037
MoADULTZYOUTH: A
MAG-STATYS +

COUNT
00

NATE

LAST LAREYL
PRINTED
R e

ik

20

EXP
unT
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oR/17/8%

0927

ZEPy 70037
M oATULT/ZYOUTH: A
MAG-STATIG
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AREAR
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